## 502635860 01/15/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2682468

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JOACHIM BOCK			01/13/2011		
JURGEN EHRENBERG			01/12/2011		
MARK O. RIKEL			01/10/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA    Name:   NEXANS					
Street Address:	<b>—</b>	8, RUE DU GENERAL FOY			
City:	PARIS				
State/Country:	<del> </del>	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	75008				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12979335			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:					
		697-2800			
Email:		eaveselinovic@soferharoun.com			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: SOFER & HAROUN, LLP					
Address Line 1:		ER & HAROUN, LLP MADISON AVENUE			
Addiess Lilie I.	317	MUNDIOCIA AVENOE			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 979-526 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH SOFER, ESQ. /JOSEPH SOFER/ Signature: 01/15/2014 Date:

SUITE 910

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

Total Attachments: 1

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

source=SIGNEDASSI#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 031971 FRAME: 0898** 

## Arrianmana

W2218umeur					
Whereas, I/We, <b>Joachim BOCK</b> , <b>Jürgen EHRENBERG</b> , <b>Mark O. RIKEL</b> of Im Burgfeld 51, D-50374 Erftstadt, GERMANY, Raiffeisenstrasse 48, 50354 HUERTH, GERMANY, Theresiastrasse 49, 50354 HUERTH, GERMANY					
condu	ictor with improve	ed grain orientation"	d certain improvements in "Coated and executed an application for Letters on; and		
	Whereas,	NEXANS			
		8, Rue du Général Fo	у		
		75008 PARIS			
		FRANCE			
applic			right, title, and interest in the ates patents to be obtained therefor;		
ackno	Now therefore, for wledged,	r valuable consideratio	n, receipt whereof is hereby		
in the Americ the Di upon t assign necess	named assignee, it application and the ca, including the rifector - U.S. Paten the invention set for and I/we will exector.	is successors and assign e invention disclosed to ght to claim priority un t and Trademark Office orth in the application of ecute without further of in connection with the	by sell, assign and transfer to the is, the entire right, title and interest herein for the United States of older 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request to issue any Letters Patent granted to the assignee, its successors and consideration all papers deemed to United States application when		
here in	on Avenue , Suite 9 n parentheses (App mation number	10 , New York, N.Y. 10 lication number) the filir	ttorneys SOFER & HAROUN, LLP of 317 017 United States of America to insert and, filed ig date and application number of said		
	ation when known.				
Date:	12.01.11	Joachim BOCK	<u> 45-44</u>		
Date:	12.07.41	Jürgen EHRENBERG	Elevan Oriz		
Date:	10.01.11	s/ Mark O. RIKEL			
ှာ		*1 DW6			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. \$261)

**PATENT REEL: 031971 FRAME: 0899** 

**RECORDED: 01/15/2014**